
 
 

Kentucky Department for Libraries and Archives 
Digitization Vendors 

 
The following companies perform scanning services for the state of Kentucky. They have requested 
that their names be placed on this list. The Kentucky Department for Libraries and Archives does 
not recommend or discuss qualifications of these companies. 

 
Avenu Insights & Analytics      DocScan of Western Kentucky 
7030 Fly Road        511 West 9th Street 
East Syracuse, New York  13057      Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240 
Phone: 1-800-800-0323, ext. 7438      Phone:  270-327-9047 
Contact:  Mike Howser (315-362-7438)     Contact: Elisabeth Mullen, President  
mike.howser@avenuinsights.com      docscanwk@gmail.com   
 
Business Information Systems Endicott Microfilming 
333 Industrial Park Road 642 High Street 
Piney Flats, Tennessee 37686 Hamilton, Ohio 45011 
Phone: 1-866-514-5192 Phone:  1-800-875-8424 
Contact:  Aaron Greer Contact: Len Weber 
Cell:  423-534-0966 Endicott@choice.net 
Aaron.greer@bisonline.com 
 EPM QA LAB  
Courthouse Computer Systems 6300 Cedar Springs Road 
P. O. Box 9393 Dallas, Texas 75235 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina  27515 Phone:  1-800-352-8378 
Phone: 919-636-2972 Contact: Howard Swartz 
Contact:  Chuck Roederer Cell:  585-210-2372 
chuck@courthousecomputersystems.com  
          Imaging Office Systems, Inc. 
COTT Systems, Inc.       5275 Emco Drive 
2800 Corporate Exchange Drive, Suite 300    Indianapolis, Indiana 46220  
Columbus, Ohio 43231       Main:  1-800-875-9545  
Phone: 1-800-234-2688, ext. 409 Contact:  Dennis Sloan  
Contact: Sheila Shafer (514-910-9206) Cell:  502-295-4790 
sshafer@cottsystems.com DSloan@myios.com  
 

      Data Records Management Services                     Integrity One Technologies 
1400 Husband Road       3668 Mt. Pleasant Road 
Paducah, Kentucky 42003 Etoile, Kentucky 42131  
Phone:  270-443-1610       Phone:  1-800-284-9667   
Contact: Ben Gurrola       Contact:  David B. Sewell  
Cell:  270-556-9095                   Cell:  270-557-5597   
ben.gurrola@drmsusa.net       dsewell@iot-xerox.com 
      

 
 Revised October 17, 2019 

 

    

    

   

  

    

   

 

 

mailto:mike.howser@avenuinsights.com
mailto:docscanwk@gmail.
mailto:Endicott@choice.net
mailto:Aaron.greer@bisonline.com
mailto:chuck@courthousecomputersystems.com
mailto:sshafer@cottsystems.com
mailto:DSloan@myios.com
mailto:ben.gurrola@drmsusa.net
mailto:dsewell@iot-xerox.com


 
 

Kentucky Department for Libraries and Archives 
Digitization Vendors 

 
The following companies perform scanning services for the state of Kentucky. They have requested 
that their names be placed on this list. The Kentucky Department for Libraries and Archives does 
not recommend or discuss qualifications of these companies. 

 
 
KoFile Technologies       Software Management, Inc. 
Corporate Office 2011 Cobalt Drive 
6300 Cedar Springs Road Jeffersontown, Kentucky 40299 
Dallas, Texas 75235 Phone: 502-266-9445 
Phone:  214-442-6668 Contact: Stuart Baird 
 sbaird@smllc.us   

   Tim Baumgardner                                                                                    
(North Central Kentucky) US Imaging 

1286 Tidewater Drive 400 South Franklin Street 
Milford, Ohio  45150 Saginaw, Michigan 48607 
Cell:  513-659-3267 President:  Scott Robinson 

               tim.baumgardner@kofile.com Main Phone Number: 989-753-7933 
 Project Manager:  Rhonda Olson 
 rolson@us-imaging.com 

Rick Meader Lab Manager: Jody Roach 
                (Western Kentucky) jroach@us-imaging.com 

732 Cascade Road  
Cincinnati, Ohio 45240  
Cell:  513-708-3821  
rick.meader@kofile.us 

   
Progressive Technology Federal Systems (PTFS)   
1801 Research Blvd., Suite 310  
Rockville, Maryland  20850 
Phone: 301-654-8088, ext. 166 
Contact:  Jon Sievert (443-324-1923  
jsievert@ptfs.com 

 
RICOH USA, Inc. 
601 Holiday Drive 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania  15220 
Contact: John DelSignore 
Cell:  412-861-3326 
John.delsignore@ricoh-usa.com 
Contact: Tadd Hooker 
Cell:  412-861-3061 
Tadd.hooker@ricoh-usa.com                         Revised October 17, 2019 
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